TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HBC Solutions, Inc.		03/17/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imagine Communications Corp.	
Street Address:	12235 El Camino Real	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2062535	ADSERVE
Registration Number:	3550795	ASI-STAR
Registration Number:	2716862	CD CLEARLY DIGITAL
Registration Number:	2643480	CINESOUND
Registration Number:	3764593	CONNECTUS
Registration Number:	3349990	COOL PLAY
Registration Number:	3367766	D-MAS
Registration Number:	2737248	DPSREALITY
Serial Number:	86025050	FAME RECON
Registration Number:	3481388	GEN-STAR
Registration Number:	3517604	Н
Registration Number:	3463309	HD-STAR
Registration Number:	2751168	INVENIO
Registration Number:	3811561	NETGAIN
Registration Number:	3545865	NEXIO
Registration Number:	3702095	NEXIO AMP
Registration Number:	1788780	OMNIFRAME
Registration Number:	2234658	PARADIGM
Registration Number:	1762496	PLATINUM SERIES TRADEMARK

REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0592 900295278

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3395878	PLATINUM SERIES INTELLIGENT TRANSMITTER
Registration Number:	3241597	SPOTDATA
Registration Number:	2802685	SPYDERWEB
Registration Number:	2802690	VIDEORUNNER
Registration Number:	1561992	VIDEOTEK
Registration Number:	2882289	WINJEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9547618112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-761-7473

Email: don.showalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: GrayRobinson, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2328

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	819890.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter
SIGNATURE:	/Donald S. Showalter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0593

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HBC SOLUTIONS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HBC SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "IMAGINE

COMMUNICATIONS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5244001 8100

140339017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1212245

DATE: 03-17-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0594

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 03/17/2014 FILED 02:00 PM 03/17/2014 SRV 140339017 - 5244001 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HBC SOLUTIONS, INC.

HBC Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the date of the filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State was November 16, 2012.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended, in its entirety, to read as follows:

First: The name of the Corporation is Imagine Communications Corp.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted by a majority of the duly elected directors of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by a majority of the outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has executed this Certificate on March 17, 2014.

HBC SOLUTIONS, INC. a Delaware corporation

DocuSianed by:

By: Chilliable

Charles Gilbert,

Chief Legal Officer

29560_1

RECORDED: 07/16/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0595